

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 5561/2023
In WP(C) No. 2896/2022**

Rizwan Muneer &Ors

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER
18.09.2023**

Issue notice, which is accepted by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, the learned Government Advocate. He seeks and is granted one week time to file objections.

List on **13th October 2023.**

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

18.09.2023

“Hamid”