

S.No. 29

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2896/2022

CM(5561/2023)

RIZWAN MUNEEB AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

**Through:** Mr. Sajid Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.  
(COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01-09-2025**

1. Let objections to CM No. 5561/2023, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to be provided to learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**01-09-2025**

Mubashir