

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(5561/2023) IN WP(C) 2896/2022

RIZWAN MUNEEB AND ORS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

09.03.2026

None appears on behalf of the respondents, so much so objections have not been filed. Two weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing the same.

List on 6th April, 2026.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
09.03.2026
"Abdul Rashid"